04-27-1999	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	<b>•</b> •	•	•	•	×	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trader	narks: Please record the	attached original	documents or	copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Daniel D. Thaxton; Wil Jr.; and Russell E. Hi		Name:	e Standaro	d Registe	r Company	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? 🛛 Yes 🙀 No	Internal Addre	ss:		£	
3. Nature of conveyance:					oč	
Assignment I Merg	er	Street Address	Street Address: 600 Albany Street			
Security Agreement Change of name		City: Day	ton State:	OH z	up: 45408	
Execution Date: April 13,		- Additional name(s	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🖾 No			
		-	·			
4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together		cation, the execution date	e of the applicati	on is: _April	13, 1999	
··· •	er with a new appli	1	.(s)	ion is: <u>April</u> 7/537	13, 1999	
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) Dock	et STD 909 Additional nu	PA B. Patent No	.(s) 09129	1537		
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s) Dock 5. Name and address of party of whom	et STD 909 : Additional nu correspondence	B. Patent No umbers attached? • Yes & No 6. Total number	.(s) OCIZO	AIS37 nd patents invo		
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s) Dock 5. Name and address of party of whom concerning document should be maile	et STD 909 Additional nu correspondence d: <u>an &amp; Schaeff, L.I</u>	B. Patent No umbers attached? • Yes & No 6. Total number	.(s) OCIZO	AIS37 nd patents invo		
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s) Dock 5. Name and address of party of whom concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Killworth, Gottman, Hag</u>	et STD 909 Additional nu correspondence d: <u>an &amp; Schaeff, L.I</u>	B. Patent No B. Patent No B. Patent No Constraints	.(s) OCIZO	A/S37 nd patents invo \$ <u>40.00</u>	lved: 1	
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s) Dock 5. Name and address of party of whom concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Killworth, Gottman, Hag</u> Internal Address: <u>One Dayton C</u>	er with a new appli et STD 909 Additional nu correspondence an & Schaeff, L.I Centre	B. Patent No B. Patent No B. Patent No Constraints	.(s) Of applications an CFR 3.41)	A/S37 nd patents invo \$ <u>40.00</u>	lved: 1	
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s) Dock 5. Name and address of party of whom concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Killworth, Gottman, Hag</u> Internal Address: <u>One Dayton C</u> <u>Suite 500</u>	er with a new appli et STD 909 Additional nu correspondence d: an & Schaeff, L.I Centre in Street	PA B. Patent No   Imbers attached? Yes & No   6. Total number 6. Total number   2. P. 7. Total fee (37 of Marcola Control of Control	.(s) Of applications an CFR 3.41)	A/S37 nd patents invo \$ <u>40.00</u> o deposit accourt	lved:	
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s) Dock 5. Name and address of party of whom concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Killworth, Gottman, Hag</u> Internal Address: <u>One Dayton C</u> <u>Suite 500</u> Street Address: <u>One South Ma</u> City: <u>Dayton</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> 04/27/1999 DCDATES 00000027 09291537	er with a new appli et STD 909 Additional nu correspondence d: an & Schaeff, L.I Sentre in Street ZIP: <u>45402-2023</u> DO N	PA B. Patent No   Imbers attached? Yes & No   6. Total number 6. Total number   2. P. 7. Total fee (37 of Marcola Control of Control	.(s) Of applications an CFR 3.41) to be charged to nt number:	A/S37 nd patents invo \$ <u>40.00</u> o deposit accourt	lved:	
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s) Dock 5. Name and address of party of whom concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Killworth, Gottman, Hag</u> Internal Address: <u>One Dayton C</u> <u>Suite 500</u> Street Address: <u>One South Ma</u> <u>City: Dayton</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> 04/27/1999 DCDATES 00000027 09291537	er with a new appli et STD 909 Additional nu correspondence d: an & Schaeff, L.I Sentre in Street ZIP: 45402-2023 DO N	PA B. Patent No   Imbers attached? Yes So No   6. Total number 6. Total number   2. P. 7. Total fee (37 of Some state s	.(s) Of applications an CFR 3.41) to be charged to nt number: copy of this page if p	a $1/537$ and patents invo 1.540.00 b deposit account paying by deposit a tached copy is	lved:	

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9903 FRAME: 0032

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Daniel D. Thaxton, of New Lebanon, Montgomery County, Ohio; William H. Mowry, Jr., of Dayton, Montgomery County, Ohio and Russell E. Hill, of Xenia, Greene County, Ohio, invented certain new and useful (Docket STD 909 PA) SECURITY DOCUMENT AND AUTHENTICATION SCHEME for which we executed an application for letters patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, The Standard Register Company, a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 600 Albany Street, Dayton, Ohio 45408, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this  $\cancel{372}$  day of  $\cancel{4999}$ .

liam H. and

State of <u>Chia</u>) ) ss County of <u>Management</u>)

On this  $\underline{73^{-2}}$  day of  $\underline{6226}$ , 1999. before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Daniel D. Thaxton, William H. Mowry, Jr. and Russell E. Hill personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

RUTH JANE BANNON, NOTARY PUBLIC In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 1889

**RECORDED: 04/14/1999**